
11/06/81 Introduced by: Scott Blair
No. : 81-707

1 ORDINANCE NO. 5745
2 AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property

taxes of King County for the year 1982.

4 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

5 SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified

6 to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County

7 of King as finally equalized amounts to $47,647,649,084 and as

8 adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in

9 RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with

RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with

11 RCW 84.40.080 is $46,779,215,003.

12 SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds

13 that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the

14 year 1982, less the total of estimated revenues from sources

15 other than taxation, including available surplus and such

16 expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and

17 the same are hereby fixed as follows:

18 TAX LEVY - 1982

19 FUND TAX

20 State of Washington $________________

County:
21 Current Expense $ 48,042,538.00

Mental Heal th/Retardat ion 724,220.00
22 Vete.ran’s Aid 325,414.00

River Improvement 1,544,025.00
23 Inter-County River Impr. 49,860.00

24 Bond Redemption-—Limited 1,457,977.00

25 TOTAL $ 52,144,034.00
Unincorporated County

26 Public Works--Roads $ 16,506,597.00
Current Expense 3,648,375.00

27 Unlimited Bonds
G.0. Bonds — Voter

28 Approved 17,270,000.00

29
Special Excess Levy

30 Countywide Emergency
Medical Services 6,209,556.00

31

2 TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS $ 95,778,562.00

33
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3

FUND

PORT OF SEATTLE

CITIES AND TOWNS

Seattle
A 1 g 0 n a
Auburn
Beaux Arts
Bel levue
Black Diamond
Bothel 1
Carnation
Clyde Hill
Des Moines
Duval 1
En umc law
Hunts Point
I ssaquah
Kent
Kirkland
Lake Forest Park
Med i na
Mercer Island
Milton
Normandy Park
North Bend
Pacific
Redmond
Re n ton
Skykomi sh
Snoqualmi e
Tukwi la
Yarrow Point

WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS:

TAX

$16,609,959 .70

$46, 395,013.01
68, 389.73

2,519,312.00
49, 153.00

8,529,904.00
26,735.57

444, 139 .00
55,025.51

185,000.00
532,338.12
50,531.84

384,068.56
58,039.75

583,464.00
3,734,347.00
1,364,583.91

195,200.00

2,334,257.05

551 ,652.Ol

100,826.00
2,644,278.00
4,967,797.55

39,801.26
1,714,754.00

94,600.00

$77,683,211.47

$
52,000.00

1 ,400. 00

$ 53,400.00
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TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

WATER DISTRICTS:

No. 54
No. 68
No. 122

TOTAL WATER DISTRICTS

NE Lake Wash. $ 3,250.00



FUND .L~.

FIRE DISTRICTS:

2
4
5

10
11
13
14
16
17
18
20
24
25
26
27
28
31
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4.2
43
44
45
46

Rural Library
Hospital District No. 1
Hospital District No.2
Hospital District No.4
Cemetary District No. 1

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

$ 300,918.00
760,683.26

1,445,573.07
47,479.95

1,380,932.53
945,871 .91
191,954.00
353,381.00
710, 147.93

13,150.35

299,159.07
562,927.00
585,199.54
197,830.78
47, 164.00

9,679.68
453,373.00
67,826.99

927,267.10
726,736.00
127,495.41

2,329,403.00
555,165.25
965,387.50
181,750.30
71.5,191.00
458,421.52
109,856.00

14,203.00

$ 8,015,776.23
1,710,000.00
1,577,226.00

324,901 .37
21,958.75

$11,649,862.35.
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TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

MISCELLANEOUS:

18, 659.77

$15,502,787.91
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13

14

15

Seattle
Auburn
Bel levue
E numc law
Federal Way
Fife
Highl me
I ssaquah
Kent
Lake Washington
Lester
Lower Snoqualmie
Mercer Island
No rt h shore
Renton
Shoreline
Snoqualmie Valley
South Central
Ta horn a
Vashon Island

TOTAL SCHOOLS

GRAND TOTAL

$34,619,905.00
3,752,950.00

12,014,000.00
1,292,378.00
3, 883, 000.00

5,600,000.00
2,300,000.00
5,600,000.00
5,025,800.00

460,000.00
3,000,000.00

4,650,000.00
5,325,000.00
1,226,000.00

184,000.00
962,567.00
905,000.00

$90,800,600.00

$3O8~O8l ,633.43

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ~‘ ~ day

of _____ , 1981.

________ day of _______________, 1981.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

c~I /~4~

__________ ___________________ 1981.

ing ount
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PASSED this ____________

ATTEST:

4r~
Deputf~lerk of the Council

APPROVED this _________ day of

25

VICE Chairman
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29

30

31

32

33
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7/8/81
JMLJ,lc Introduced by BRUCE LAING

~roposed No 8 1 494
1 ORDINANCE NO.’ 5746
2 AN ORDINANCE relating to the vacation of a portion

3 of S.E. 43rd StreetPetitioner: Leroy R. Ellis and Others V-1721

STATEMENT OF FACTS

.1. A petition has been filed requesting vacation of a portion of S.E.

6 43rd Street, hereinafter described.

2. The Department of Public Works has notified the various utilities

8 -serving the area and has been advised that easements are not required.

3. The Division of Building and Land Development has studied the subject

10 proposed road vacation and finds that it would not be in conflict with the

11 principles and purposes of the King County Comprehensive Plan and the specific

12 plans in the vicinity of this proposed vacation.

13 4. The vacation area contains a structure which projects into a County

14 right of way. This proposed vacation will clear that structure from the County

15 right of way. The road was constructed as an RID and is County maintained.

16 Therefore, the right of way is classified as class “B” and additional compen—

17 sation is required in accordance with Ordinance No. 2759. King County is now

LB in receipt of $340.00 from the petitioner which has been judged to be just

19 compensation for this vacation area.

20 5. The Department of Public Works considers the subject right of way use-

21 less as part of the County road system and believes the public would be

22 benefited by the return of this unused area to the public tax rolls.

23 Due notice was given in the manner provided by law and a hearing was held

24 by the King County Council on the day of 4~t.i , l9$/

25 In consideration of the benefits to be derived from the subject vacation,

2 the Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens

27
of King County to grant said petition.

28

29 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

30 SECTION 1. The Council on the ~day of _______________, 191/

31 here~y vacates and abandons the portion of S 43rd Street described as

32
follows:

33



1 ~innirig at th~ Southwest corner of Lot 7, St. Francis Wood, as

2 recorded in Volume 86 of Plats, pag8s 17 and 18, records of King
County, Washington: thence North 68 33’55” East along the South

3 line of said Lot 7 a distance of 111 feet to the true point of
beginning, thence continuing Northeasterly along said South line
a distance of 34 feet, thence Southerly 2l026IO5~ East a distance
of 7.5 feet, thence South 68°33’55” West a distance of 34 feet;
thence Northwesterly to the true point of beginning.

6 The vacation area contains approximately 255 square feet.

7 it
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 32iii day of

8
i~S/

LO PASSED on this _______day of ______—, 19 f/
KING COUNTY COUNCIL

11 KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

VICE Chairman
14

15

16 ATTEST:

~~. ~~-:~-

DE )ultClertv’of the Council

20 APPROVED on this J~day of 19

ing County Executive
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
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Return Address: II~I I~ tiM IA ~ II~ H~ ~H I~M NM II~ ~II Mi ~II~ ~ II~
Clerk of the Council 20020516001321
Metropolitan King County Council ~N~~9F ØØ3CORD 0.00
Room W 1025 King County Courthouse ~~13~9

Seattle, WA 98104
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