Introduced by: Scott Blair
No.: 81-707

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year 1982.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$47,647,649,084 and as adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 84.40.080 is \$46,779,215,003.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1982, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

## TAX LEVY - 1982

<u>FUND</u>	TAX
State of Washington County:	\$
Current Expense  Mental Health/Retardation  Veteran's Aid  River Improvement  Inter-County River Impr.  Bond RedemptionLimited	\$ 48,042,538.00 724,220.00 325,414.00 1,544,025.00 49,860.00 1,457,977.00
TOTAL	\$ 52,144,034.00
Unincorporated County Public WorksRoads Current Expense Unlimited Bonds G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved	\$ 16,506,597.00 3,648,375.00
Special Excess Levy Countywide Emergency Medical Services	6,209,556.00
TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS	\$ 95,778,562.00

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
2	PORT OF SEATTLE	\$16,609,959.70
3	· •	
4	CITIES AND TOWNS	
5	Seattle	\$46,395,013.01
6	Algona Auburn	68,389.73 2,519,312.00
7	Beaux Arts Bellevue	49,153.00 8,529,904.00
8	Black Diamond Bothell	26,735.57 444,139.00
9	Carnation Clyde Hill	55,025.51 185,000.00
10	Des Moines Duvall	532,338.72 50,531.84
11	Enumclaw Hunts Point	384,068.56 58,039.75
12	Issaquah Kent	583,464.00 3,734,347.00
13	Kirkland Lake Forest Park	1,364,583.91 195,200.00
14	Medina Mercer Island	2,334,257.05
15	Milton Normandy Park	551,652.01
16	North Bend Pacific	100,826.00
17	Redmond Renton	2,644,278.00 4,967,797.55
18	Skykomish Snoqualmie	39,801.26
19	Tukwila Yarrow Point	1,774,754.00
20	TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$77,683,211.47
21		
22	WATER DISTRICTS:	
23	No. 54	\$
24	No. 68 No. 122	52,000.00 1,400.00
25	TOTAL WATER DISTRICTS	\$ 53,400.00
26	t.	
27	WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS:	
28	NE Lake Wash.	\$ 3,250.00
29		
30		
31 -		
32		
33	·	

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
2	FIRE DISTRICTS:	
3	1 2 4 5	\$ 300,918.00 760,683.26
5	5	1,445,573.07 47,479.95
6	11 13	1,380,932.53 945,871.91 191,954.00
7	14 16	353,381.00 710,147.93
8	17 18	13,150.35
9	20 24	299,159.07 562,927.00
10	25 26	585,199.54 197,830.78
11	27 28	47,164.00
12	31	9,679.68 453,373.00
13	35 36	67,826.99 927,267.10
14	37 38	726,736.00 127,495.41
15	39	2,329,403.00 555,165.25
16	4 1 4.2	965,387.50 181,750.30
17	43	715,191.00 458,421.52
18	45 46	109,856.00
19	47	14,203.00
20	50	18,659.77
21	TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS	\$15,502,787.91
22		
23	MISCELLANEOUS:	
24	Rural Library	\$ 8,015,776.23
25	Hospital District No. 1 Hospital District No. 2 Hospital District No. 4	1,710,000.00 1,577,226.00 324,901.37
26	Cemetary District No. 1	21,958.75
27	TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS	\$11,649,862.35
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX	
2	SCHOOLS:	·	
3	Seattle	\$34,619,905.00	
4	Auburn Bellevue	3,752,950.00 12,014,000.00	
5	Enumclaw Federal Way	1,292,378.00 3,883,000.00	
6	Fife Highline	5,600,000.00	
7	Issaquah Kent	2,300,000.00 5,600,000.00	
8	Lake Washington Lester	5,025,800.00	
9	Lower Snoqualmie Mercer Island Northshore	460,000.00 3,000,000.00	
10	Renton	4,650,000.00	
11	Shoreline Snoqualmie Valley	5,325,000.00 1,226,000.00	
12	South Central Tahoma	184,000.00 962,567.00	
13	Vashon Island	905,000.00	
14	TOTAL SCHOOLS	\$90,800,600.00	
15	GRAND TOTAL	<u>\$308,081,633.43</u>	
16	INTRODUCED AND READ f	or the first time this 22 day	
17	of November, 198	1.	
18	PASSED this 9th	day of November, 1981.	
19		KING COUNTY COUNCIL	
20		KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON	
21		Bio R	
22		VICE Chairman	<u> </u>
23			
24	ATTEST:		
25	2 4 1		
26	Jointy & - Carena Deputs Clerk of the Counci		
27	APPROVED this $17^{3}$	day of Hovember, 1981.	
28			
29		$( \mathcal{A} ) ( )$	
30		King County Executive	
31			
32			

Introduced by	BRUCE LAING
Proposed No	81-494

ORDINANCE NO. 5746

AN ORDINANCE relating to the vacation of a portion of S.E. 43rd Street Petitioner: Leroy R. Ellis and Others V-1721

## STATEMENT OF FACTS

- 1. A petition has been filed requesting vacation of a portion of S.E. 43rd Street, hereinafter described.
- 2. The Department of Public Works has notified the various utilities serving the area and has been advised that easements are not required.
- 3. The Division of Building and Land Development has studied the subject proposed road vacation and finds that it would not be in conflict with the principles and purposes of the King County Comprehensive Plan and the specific plans in the vicinity of this proposed vacation.
- 4. The vacation area contains a structure which projects into a County right of way. This proposed vacation will clear that structure from the County right of way. The road was constructed as an RID and is County maintained. Therefore, the right of way is classified as class "B" and additional compensation is required in accordance with Ordinance No. 2759. King County is now in receipt of \$340.00 from the petitioner which has been judged to be just compensation for this vacation area.
- 5. The Department of Public Works considers the subject right of way useless as part of the County road system and believes the public would be benefited by the return of this unused area to the public tax rolls.

Due notice was given in the manner provided by law and a hearing was held by the King County Council on the 9th day of Navember, 1981.

In consideration of the benefits to be derived from the subject vacation, the Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens of King County to grant said petition.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The Council on the god day of Rouseller, 1981 hereby vacates and abandons the portion of S 43rd Street described as follows:

1 2

6

7

8 9

10 11

13 14

15

16 17

18

19 20

21

22

23 24

25

26 27

28 29

30

31

32

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 7, St. Francis Wood, as recorded in Volume 86 of Plats, pages 17 and 18, records of King County, Washington: thence North 68 33'55" East along the South line of said Lot 7 a distance of 111 feet to the true point of beginning, thence continuing Northeasterly along said South line a distance of 34 feet, thence South 68033'55" Most a distance of 34 feet. of 7.5 feet, thence South  $68^{\circ}33'55"$  West a distance of 34 feet; thence Northwesterly to the true point of beginning. The vacation area contains approximately 255 square feet. INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 27th day of July, 19 8/ PASSED on this 9th day of Managember, 1981 KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON ue Keam VICE Chairman ATTEST: Painthy M. Quiene TyClerk of the Council APPROVED on this 17th day of Hovember King County Executive 

Return Address: Clerk of the Council Metropolitan King County Council Room W 1025 King County Courthouse Seattle, WA 98104



Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER'S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein): (all areas applicable to your document <u>must</u> be filled in)		
1. Ordinance 5746 AN ORDINANCE relating to the vacation of a portion of S.E. 43rd Street Petitioner: Leroy R. Ellis and Others V-1721. (Granter)		
Grantor(s) (Last name, first name, initials)  1. King County, Washington		
Additional names on page of document.		
Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials)  1		
Additional names on page of document.		
Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)  Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 7, St. Francis Wood, as  Additional legal is on page of document.		
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number		
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.		
I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document.		
Signature of Requesting Party		